## Yolo Community Foundation

Mission Statement:
To match the philanthropic interests of donors with the needs and opportunities of the Yolo County Community

## **2008 SCHOLARSHIP PROFILE**

- Application Due: April 30, 2008
- Applicant must be Winters High School Senior with a GPA of 2.5 or higher
- Applicant must be planning to attend Trade, Technical or Vocational School
- Scholarship: \$1,000 towards 1st year of study, followed by \$1,000 toward the 2nd year of study provided the student maintains a C average
- Funded by Yolo
   Community Foundation's
   Timothy Casson Memorial
   Scholarship Fund and the
   Wide Wide World Fund

## TIMOTHY CASSON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Established by Paul and Gail Casson in memory of their son, Timothy Casson, this fund was established to provide scholarships for Winters High School graduates who plan to enter trade school.

### WIDE WIDE WORLD FUND

This fund is intended to benefit the further education of Winters high school graduates to encourage and assist their participation in making the world a better place.

Scholarships or other projects that enhance the education of Winters' students are funded.

Yolo Community Foundation
P.O. Box 1264
Woodland, CA 95776
www.yolocf.org
info@yolocf.org or
530-312-0593
Yolo Community Foundation is a non-profit
501(c)3 organization.



# Timothy Casson Memorial Scholarship Fund & Wide Wide World Fund Scholarship Application

Are you a Winters High School Senior that plans to attend a Trade, Technical, or Vocational School?

## 2008 Guidelines and Application

### **Overview**

The Yolo Community Foundation is pleased to offer a scholarship to a Winters High School Senior who plans to attend a Trade, Technical, or Vocational School. The scholarship will provide \$1,000 towards the first year of school and a second scholarship of \$1,000 will be awarded towards the second year of trade, technical or vocational school if the student maintains a C average or better during the first year of school.

## **Application Process**

- 1. Complete the application on the next page.
- 2. Submit your completed application to YCF, P.O. Box 1264, Woodland, CA 95776. <u>Applications must be postmarked by April 30, 2008</u>.
- 3. Applicants will be contacted for an interview.
- 4. The scholarship recipient will be announced by May 28, 2008. All decisions are final.

For more information about this scholarship program, or about Yolo Community Foundation, contact Cath Posehn at info@yolocf.org or 530-312-0593.

This information is being distributed as a community courtesy. The School District is not a legal sponsor or endorser of this activity.

# Timothy Casson Memorial Scholarship Fund & Wide Wide World Fund Scholarship Application



Student's Name		
Address	City	Zip
*Phone	* E-mail	
School Currently Attending	Senior in high school? (Check	cone) yes no
GPA:	U.S. Citizen? (Check one) yes	no
Did you file a FAFSA Form for the 2008-20	009 school year? (Check one) yes:	_no:
What school will you attend next fall?		
What is the school's location?		_
Is this school accredited? (Check one) yes	s: no:	
What type of school will you be attending?  Trade Technical	Vocational	
What is your intended field of study?		

\*On a separate piece of paper please provide a paragraph or two telling us why you are pursuing your intended field of study and why you feel you should receive this scholarship.

Submit your completed application to: Yolo Community Foundation, P.O. Box 1264, Woodland, CA 95776. Applications must be postmarked by April 30, 2008.